John Abaci
M

From; Paul Albritton <pa@mallp.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2018 4:31 PM

To: John Abaci

Subject: Re: Verizon Wireless applications

Attachments: SHOT CLOCK TRACKER 08.02.18.xlsx; Untitled attachment 00003.htm

John: Thank you for speaking with me earlier this week. | have attached for your reference the Shot Clock calculations |
have received from Verizon Wireless’s consultant, CBR Group. As | mentioned over the phone, we believe all of the Shot
clocks have expired. if you have information to the contrary, please let me know. With that said, Verizon Wireless has
na current intention to exercise Government Code 65964.1. Perhaps Verizon Wireless can provide written assurance to
that effect,

As | mentioned over the phone, Verizon Wireless is willing to accommodate peer review of the “gap” to be served by its
small cell network in the City of Sonoma. In doing so, however, Verizon Wireless does not waive its legal right to place
facilities on public roads under state law without demonstration of need.

Verizon Wireless would like to proceed with the review of the three facilities in the commercial zones. And first, receive
the City's determinations on those applications prior to peer review of the applications in residential zones. To that end,
we have instructed Verizon Wireless engineers to provide information sought by CTC for the three commercial sites to
be heard on August 30, 2018, The remaining applications may be deferred until those applications have been finalized.

We'd be happy to prepare a letter stating that Verizon Wireless will not exercise its rights under the
Telecommunications Act or Government Code for unreasonable delay of its applications in the City of Sonoma before a
specified date. Let me know if | should prepare such an agreement, or if you would like to prepare such an agreement. |
will call you befare the end of the day to make sure that you have received my emall.

Thank you.
Paul

for Paul Albritton

Mackenzie & Albritton, LLP

165 Sansome Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, California 94104
(415) 288-4000

pa@mallp.com




SONOMA SMALL CELLS SHOT CLOCK

Node

[+ <IN B ) B I - N

14
17

Replace Pole?

, Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes

App. Date
6/27/2017
8/28/2017
9/28/2017
6/27/2017
9/28/2017
9/1/2017
10/10/2017
9/1/2017
9/1/2017
9/12/2017

NOI1

6/29/2017
9/28/2017
9/28/2017
6/29/2017
9/28/2017
9/28/2017

8/28/2017
9/28/2017
5/28/2017

Days Halted Response

4
12
12
4

12
12

12
12
12

7/3/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017
7/3/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017

10/10/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017

NOi 2
7/6/2017

7/6/2017

Days Halted Response

27

27

8/2/2017

8/2/2017

SHOT CLOCK
10/26/2017
3/9/2018
3/9/2018
10/26/2017
3/9/2018
2/10/2018
3/9/2018
2/10/2018
12/12/2017
2/21/2018



