John Abaci

From; Sent: Paul Albritton <pa@mallp.com>
Thursday, August 02, 2018 4:31 PM

To:

John Abaci

Subject:

Re: Verizon Wireless applications

Attachments:

SHOT CLOCK TRACKER 08.02.18.xlsx; Untitled attachment 00003.htm

John: Thank you for speaking with me earlier this week. I have attached for your reference the Shot Clock calculations I have received from Verizon Wireless's consultant, CBR Group. As I mentioned over the phone, we believe all of the Shot clocks have expired. If you have information to the contrary, please let me know. With that said, Verizon Wireless has no current intention to exercise Government Code 65964.1. Perhaps Verizon Wireless can provide written assurance to that effect.

As I mentioned over the phone, Verizon Wireless is willing to accommodate peer review of the "gap" to be served by its small cell network in the City of Sonoma. In doing so, however, Verizon Wireless does not waive its legal right to place facilities on public roads under state law without demonstration of need.

Verizon Wireless would like to proceed with the review of the three facilities in the commercial zones. And first, receive the City's determinations on those applications prior to peer review of the applications in residential zones. To that end, we have instructed Verizon Wireless engineers to provide information sought by CTC for the three commercial sites to be heard on August 30, 2018. The remaining applications may be deferred until those applications have been finalized.

We'd be happy to prepare a letter stating that Verizon Wireless will not exercise its rights under the Telecommunications Act or Government Code for unreasonable delay of its applications in the City of Sonoma before a specified date. Let me know if I should prepare such an agreement, or if you would like to prepare such an agreement. I will call you before the end of the day to make sure that you have received my email.

Thank you.

Paul

for Paul Albritton
Mackenzie & Albritton, LLP
155 Sansome Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, California 94104
(415) 288-4000
pa@mallp.com

SONOMA SMALL CELLS SHOT CLOCK

17	14	12	11	00	7	თ	UTI	4	2	Node
Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes	Yes	,	Replace Pole?
9/12/2017	9/1/2017			9/1/2017	9/28/2017	6/27/2017	9/28/2017	9/28/2017	6/27/2017	App. Date
9/28/2017	9/28/2017	9/28/2017		9/28/2017	9/28/2017	6/29/2017	9/28/2017	9/28/2017	6/29/2017	NOI 1
12	12	12		12	12	4	12	12	4	Days Halted Response
10/10/2017	10/10/2017	10/10/2017		10/10/2017	10/10/2017	7/3/2017	10/10/2017	10/10/2017	7/3/2017	Response
						7/6/2017			7/6/2017	NOI 2
						27			27	Days Halte
				٠		8/2/2017			8/2/2017	Days Halted Response
2/21/2018	12/12/2017	2/10/2018	3/9/2018	2/10/2018	3/9/2018	10/26/2017	3/9/2018	3/9/2018	10/26/2017	SHOT CLOCK